DESTINATION:

Spring 2024 DFW NATS Auditions
March 15 and March 16 - Tarleton State University
SCHEDULE

Tarleton State University

Clyde H. Wells Fine Arts Center

Corner of N Lillian and W Vanderbilt Streets
Stephenville, TX 76402

Friday, 15 March 2024 — Music Theater and Commercial Music

12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:10 PM
5:30 PM

7:30 PM

Welcome Table, Commons Outside Theater

Judges Meeting, #104: Theater

Prelims Begin in Rooms 100, 103, 104, 116, 119, and 160

College Ready with Dr. Corey Trahan, #100 Auditorium

Announcements of Semifinalists and Finalists

Youth Finals — CM Youth, MT Youth and High School —#103: Workshop Theater
Music Theater Finals — College, Adult — #100: Auditorium

Commercial Music Finals — HS, College, Adult - #104: Theater

Commercial Music and Music Theater Awards

Saturday, 16 March 2024 — Classical Music and Glidden Singer of the Year

8:00 AM
8:45 AM
9:30 AM
12:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:45 PM

2:45 PM

4:30 PM

Welcome Table, Commons Outside Theater

Judges Meeting, #104: Theater

Classical Prelims Begin in Rooms 100, 103, 104, 107, 116, and 119.
DFW NATS Business Meeting, #107: Choir Rehearsal
Announcements of Semifinalists and Finalists

Masterclass Begins, #100: Auditorium

Jennifer Glidden Singer of the Year Finals Begin: #104: Theater
Youth Finals Begin - #107 Choral Rehearsal

High School and Adult Division Finals Begin - #104 — Workshop Theater
Collegiate Finals Begin - #100 — Auditorium

Classical Music and Glidden Signer of the Year Awards
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ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDINGS
Administration Annex |
Administration Annex Il
Administration Building

Barry B. Thompson Student Center
Central Receiving

Dining Hall

John Tarleton Leadership Academy
Moody

Police Department

Recreational Sports Center
Tarleton Center

TIAER

Welcome Center

ACADEMIC BUILDINGS
Business Building

Clyde H. Wells Fine Arts Center
Dick Smith Library

E.J. Howell Education Building
Engineering Building

Joe W. Autry Agriculture Building
Kinesiology

Lamar Johanson Science Building
Math Building

Nursing Building

O.A Grant Humanities Building

RESIDENCE HALLS
Centennial

Heritage

Honors

Hunewell

Integrity

Legacy

Legends

Texan Village
Traditions North
Traditions South
Venture Apartments

PARKING

Please follow all parking rules and
laws. Parking outside of the
highlighted areas may result in a
parking ticket.

3
o
z
@
4
<
=
z

Map is not to scale, subject to change without
notice, and is not valid for parking appeals.
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N. NEBLETT AVE.

An interactive map of Tarleton is available at map.tarleton.edu.

N. OLLIE AVE.




